A complete family of combination
meter sockets and breaker units
Outdoor, above-ground
main breaker access
increases safety
®
Microlectric
CO Series

•  Supplied with screw type rings
• Weatherproof Type 3R enclosure
• Primarily used: All Provinces
Combination with or without Breaker;
100 A, 120/240 V Max.
CO1
6
Cat. No. Type Description
Dimensions (in.) Weight Each
H W D lb. kg
4 JAW
CO1 Overhead Provision for Siemens (Q), 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
23-1/2 8-1/4 4-3/8 15 6.8
CO1-G Underground Provision for Siemens (Q), 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w gutter
CO1-5V Overhead Provision for Siemens (Q), 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w 5th jaw
CO1-60 Overhead c/w Siemens Q260 60 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO1-70 Overhead c/w Siemens Q270 70 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO1-100 Overhead c/w Siemens Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO1-100G Underground c/w Siemens Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w gutter
CO1-100HI Overhead c/w Siemens Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breaker
CO1-100HI-G Underground c/w Siemens Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w gutter
CO1-SD Overhead Provision for Square D type “QO” 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO1-SD-G Underground Provision for Square D type “QO” 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w gutter
5/16 in.
TRADE SIZE

• Weatherproof Type 3R enclosure
• Bottom compartment has provision for 2 pole circuit breaker
(max. 100 A) Siemens (Q), Square D (QO)
• Primarily used: All Provinces
Quebec only: As per Hydro-Québec spec (supplied with 22 kA Siemens breaker)
Cat. No. Type Description Position
Dimensions (in.) Weight Each
H W D lb. kg
4 JAW
CO12 Overhead 2 gang, provision for Siemens 2 x Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
2
23-1/2
16-1/2
4-3/8
30 13.60
CO12-100 Overhead 2 gang, c/w Siemens 2 x Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO12-100HI Overhead 2 gang, c/w Siemens 2 x Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO12-100HI-U Underground 2 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 2 x Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO12-SD Overhead 2 gang, provision for Square D type “QO” 2 x 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO12-SD-U Underground 2 gang with blank compartment, provision for Square D type “QO” 2 x 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO13 Overhead 3 gang, provision for Siemens 3 x Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
3 24-3/4 45 20.41
CO13-100 Overhead 3 gang, c/w Siemens 3 x Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO13-100HI Overhead 3 gang, c/w Siemens 3 x Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO13-100HI-U Underground 3 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 3 x Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO13-SD Overhead 3 gang, provision for Square D type “QO” 3 x 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO13-SD-U Underground 3 gang with blank compartment, provision for Square D type “QO” 3 x 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO14 Overhead 4 gang, provision for Siemens 4 x Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
4 33-1/8 60 27.21
CO14-100 Overhead 4 gang, c/w Siemens 4 x Q2100 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO14-100HI Overhead 4 gang, c/w Siemens 4 x Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO14-100HI-U Underground 4 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 4 x Q2100H 100 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO14-SD Overhead 4 gang, provision for Square D type “QO” 4 x 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO14-SD-U Underground 4 gang with blank compartment, provision for Square D type “QO” 4 x 100 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
8-5/16 in.
14-1/16 in.

Note: For underground version, add suffix -U.
Series
8
CO2
Combination with or without Breaker;
200 A, 120/240 V Max.
Combination with or without Breaker;
200 A, 120/240 V Max.
Cat. No. Type Description
Dimensions (in.) Weight Each
H W D lb. kg
4 JAW
CO2  Overhead Provision for Siemens (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
32-3/4 11-13/16 5-7/16
15 12.7
CO2-125 Overhead c/w Siemens QJ 125 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
30 13.6
CO2-125-5V Overhead c/w Siemens QJ 125 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w 5th jaw
CO2-125HI Overhead c/w Siemens QJH 125 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breaker
CO2-150 Overhead c/w Siemens QJ 150 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO2-150-5V Overhead c/w Siemens QJ 150 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w 5th jaw
CO2-150HI Overhead c/w Siemens QJH 150 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breaker
CO2-200 Overhead c/w Siemens QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO2-200-5V Overhead c/w Siemens QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w 5th jaw
CO2-200HI Overhead c/w Siemens QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breaker
CO2-200G Underground c/w Siemens QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w gutter 32.6 14.6
CO2-200GM Underground c/w Siemens QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker and adjustable bracket, c/w gutter 30 13.6
CO2-G Underground Provision for Siemens (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w gutter
28 12.7
CO2-GMB Underground
Atco, Alberta; provision for Siemens (QJ), Cutler Hammer (ED, EDH), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit

lied with 22 kA Siemens break
option.
ker)
Cat. No. Type Description Position
Dimensions (in.) Weight Each
H W D lb. kg
Left-Hand Entry
CO22
Combination OH/UG*
2 gang, provision for Siemens 2 x (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
2
30
17-3/4
5-1/2
40 18.14
CO22-200 2 gang, c/w Siemens 2 x QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO22-200HI 2 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 2 x QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers 26-1/4 60 27.21
CO23 3 gang, provision for Siemens 3 x (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
3
26-1/2 60 27.21
CO23-200 3 gang, c/w Siemens 3 x QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO23-200HI 3 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 3 x QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers 35 80 36.29
CO24 4 gang, provision for Siemens 4 x (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
4
35-1/4 80 36.28
CO24-200 4 gang, c/w Siemens 4 x QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO24-200HI 4 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 4 x QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers 43-3/4 100 45.36
5-1/2 in.
H
C
30 in.

with or without Breaker; 200 A (Main Lugs),
200 A per Position, Single Phase 120/240 V Max.
Cat. No. Type Description Position
Dimensions (in.) Weight Each
H W D lb. kg
Left-Hand Entry
CO22-U
Underground only
2 gang with blank compartment, provision for Siemens 2 x (QJ),  200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit
breakers
2
30
26-1/4
5-1/2
60 27.21CO22-200-U 2 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 2 x QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO22-200HI-U 2 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 2 x QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO23-U 3 gang with blank compartment, provision for Siemens 3 x (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit
breakers
3 35 80 36.29CO23-200-U 3 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 3 x QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO23-200HI-U 3 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 3 x QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
CO24-U 4 gang with blank compartment, provision for Siemens 4 x (QJ), 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit
breakers
4 43-3/4 100 45.36CO24-200-U 4 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 4 x QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breakers
CO24-200HI-U 4 gang with blank compartment, c/w Siemens 4 x QJH 200 A 2 pole 22 kA rated circuit breakers
1-7/16 in. 1-7/16 in.
7-1/8 in.
8-13/16 in.
1-9/16 in.

CO27
Combination Polyphase with Breaker;
200 A, 120/208 V Max.
Combination Polyphas
200 A, 120/208 V Max
se with Breaker;
x.
Cat. No. Type Description
Dimensions (in.) Weight Each
H W D lb. kg
Left-Hand Entry c/w Breaker
CO27B-100
Overhead
c/w Siemens QJ 100 A 3 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
32-3/4 11-13/16 5 -7/16 30 13.6CO27B-150 c/w Siemens QJ 150 A 3 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
CO27B-200 c/w Siemens QJ 200 A 3 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker
5-1/2 in.
1-9/16 in.
9-13/16 in.
12 in.

Combination OH/UG
Provision for field-installed Cutler Hammer (ED, EDH) 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker,
provision for pole mounting (splitter not included)
30-5/8
12 5-7/16
28 12.7
CO2MS Provision for field-installed Cutler Hammer (ED, EDH) 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker,
provision for pole mounting (splitter included)
39-3/8
42 19
CO2MS-1 1/4 Provision for field-installed Cutler Hammer (ED, EDH) 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker,
provision for pole mounting, c/w 1-1/4 hub (splitter included)
CO2MS-2446 Provision for field-installed Cutler Hammer (ED, EDH) 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker,
provision for pole mounting, c/w 2446 connector (splitter included), Fortis Alberta approved
44 19.5
CO2MSB-200 c/w Siemens QJ 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated circuit breaker, c/w neutral bar (splitter included) 47 21.3
CO2MSU Underground
Provision for field-installed Cutler Hammer (ED, EDH) 200 A 2 pole 10 kA rated cicuit breaker,
pedestal type for padmount applications (splitter included)
60 59 26.8